
Louth



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal2

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal are based in Navan and have a 
call centre for all TFI Local Link services in Louth, Meath and Fingal. 
Passengers can book a seat or make enquiries by calling Freephone 1800 
303 707 or 046 9074830 or by Texting 086 602 7009.

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal operate the following types of 
service:

Regular Rural Bus Services - Regular Rural Bus Services, are Public 
Services, and operate on a fixed route between towns and villages and 
have a scheduled timetable.

Door-to-Door Bus Services are bus routes that collect and return 
passengers to their homes. Door-to-Door Bus Services operate a flexible 
timetable and stops in local villages and towns. These services vary 
from daily to once a week or fortnightly and can be booked in advance. 
Offering great peace of mind to passengers living in rural areas giving 
access public transport and the freedom it brings.

Community Services - Social activities services linked to community 
events, occasions, clubs and groups. Pre booking is required on these 
services.

Community / Health Services – Nursing Homes and Health 
appointments. Health appointments are for persons that have no other 
alternative transport to vital appointments. There is a very high demand 
for these services with limited availability, so booking in advance is 
essential.

Free Travel Passes are accepted on all routes and all services are 
accessible.

Contents

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 3

1800 303 707

Route     Day              Page
Regular Rural Services
188  Athboy to Drogheda   Monday - Sunday   4
163  Brú na Bóinne to Drogheda   Monday - Sunday   6

Daily Services Point to Point
LH804* Killany NS to creche  School Term Only   7

DRT Services Door-to-door
LH701 Dundalk to Carlingford  Sunday Weekly   7
LH601 Togher To Drogheda  Saturday Weekly   8
LH501  Kilkerley & District to Dundalk Friday Weekly   8
LH502 Carlingford to Dundalk  Friday Weekly   9
LH503 Acclint / Stickillin to Ardee  Friday Weekly   9
LH506 Annagassan To Dundalk  Friday Weekly   10
LH507 Collon to Drogheda  Friday Weekly   10
LH508 Faughart to Dundalk  Friday Weekly   11
LH509 Duffy’s Cross to Dundalk  Friday Weekly   11
MH123 Stamullen to Drogheda  Friday Weekly   12
MH123B Bellewstown to Duleek  Friday Weekly   12
LH402 Monasterboice to Drogheda  Thursday Weekly   13
LH403 Termonfeckin to Drogheda  Thursday Weekly   13
LH404 Carrickmacross to Dundalk  Thursday Weekly   13
LH407 Tallanstown to Dundalk  Thursday Weekly   14
LH301 Togher To Drogheda  Wednesday Weekly   14
LH303 Dunleer to Drogheda  Wednesday Weekly   15
LL102 Lobinstown to Dundalk  Wednesday Weekly   15
LH203 Clogherhead to Drogheda  Tuesday Weekly   15

Fornightly Services
LH405 Reaghstown - Dundalk  Thursday Fortnightly (every 2nd week) 16
LH107 Channonrock to Dundalk  Monday Fortnightly (every 2nd week) 16

Monthly Services
MH207 Collon    3rd Thursday of every month  16
LH304 Dunleer To Dundalk  Last Wednesday in Month  17
LH101 Collon to Dundalk   3rd Monday of every month  18
LH102 Togher to Dundalk   Monthly 2nd Monday of the Month 18

Healthcare Bus Services       19



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal4

Timetable

ATHBOY - NAVAN - DROGHEDA

Departs Stops Mon-
Sat Monday - Sunday

Ráth Chairn Ráth Chairn Siopa agus Caife - - 10:37 - - 16:37 - -

Athboy Athboy Church Car Park 06:22 07:47 10:47 12:47 14:47 16:47 18:47 20:47

Rathmore Rathmore 06:29 07:54 10:54 12:54 14:54 16:54 18:54 20:54

Navan Mullaghboy Industrial Est 06:39 08:04 11:04 13:04 15:04 17:04 19:04 21:04

Navan Beaufort House 06:41 08:06 11:06 13:06 15:06 17:06 19:06 21:06

Navan Our Lady's Hospital 06:42 08:07 11:07 13:07 15:07 17:07 19:07 21:07

Navan Kennedy Road, Navan 06:45 08:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 17:10 19:10 21:10

Navan Athlumney Road 06:51 08:16 11:16 13:16 15:16 17:16 19:16 21:16

Navan The Grove 06:52 08:17 11:17 13:17 15:17 17:17 19:17 21:17

Navan Athlumney Wood 06:53 08:18 11:18 13:18 15:18 17:18 19:18 21:18

Navan Bailis 06:54 08:19 11:19 13:19 15:19 17:19 19:19 21:19

Navan Kentstown Road 06:55 08:20 11:20 13:20 15:20 17:20 19:20 21:20

Mooretown Mooretown 06:57 08:22 11:22 13:22 15:22 17:22 19:22 21:22

Brownstown Cross Brownstown Cross 07:00 08:25 11:25 13:25 15:25 17:25 19:25 21:25

Kentstown Kentstown 07:02 08:27 11:27 13:27 15:27 17:27 19:27 21:27

Balrath House Balrath House 07:06 08:31 11:31 13:31 15:31 17:31 19:31 21:31

Duleek Duleek 07:16 08:41 11:41 13:41 15:41 17:41 19:41 21:41

Duleek Station Rd, Ashvale, Berford 07:18 08:43 11:43 13:43 15:43 17:43 19:43 21:43

Duleek Station Rd - High Meadows 07:19 08:44 11:44 13:44 15:44 17:44 19:44 21:44

Donore Donore 07:23 08:48 11:48 13:48 15:48 17:48 19:48 21:48

Drogheda FBD, Donore Road 07:30 08:55 11:55 13:55 15:55 17:55 19:55 21:55

Drogheda Lagavooreen, Donore Rd 07:32 08:57 11:57 13:57 15:57 17:57 19:57 21:57

Drogheda Drogheda Bus Stn 07:35 09:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 18:00 20:00 22:00

Drogheda Georges Street 07:40 09:05 12:05 14:05 16:05 18:05 20:05 22:05

Drogheda Drogheda Hospital 07:45 09:10 12:10 14:10 16:10 18:10 20:10 22:10

Drogheda Cross Lane - 09:13 12:13 14:13 16:13 18:13 20:13 -

Drogheda M1 Retail Park - 09:21 12:19 14:19 16:19 18:19 20:19 -

188: Athboy to Drogheda
Day: Moday - Sunday

Services do not operate on Christmas Day, St. Stephen’s Day and New Year’s Day

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 5

1800 303 707

DROGHEDA - NAVAN - ATHBOY

Departs Stops Mon-
Sat Monday - Sunday

Drogheda M1 Retail Park - - 10:40 12:40 14:40 16:40 18:40 20:40

Drogheda Cross Lane - - 10:47 12:47 14:47 16:47 18:47 20:47

Drogheda Drogheda Hospital 06:19 07:49 10:49 12:49 14:49 16:49 18:49 20:49

Drogheda Georges Street 06:24 07:54 10:54 12:54 14:54 16:54 18:54 20:54

Drogheda Drogheda Bus Station 06:30 08:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 17:00 19:00 21:00

Drogheda Lagavooreen, Donore Rd 06:33 08:03 11:03 13:03 15:03 17:03 19:03 21:03

Drogheda Thatch Pub, Donore Road 06:35 08:05 11:05 13:05 15:05 17:05 19:05 21:05

Donore Donore 06:40 08:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 17:10 19:10 21:10

Duleek Station Rd - High Meadows 06:45 08:15 11:15 13:15 15:15 17:15 19:15 21:15

Duleek Station Rd, Ashvale, Berford 06:46 08:16 11:16 13:16 15:16 17:16 19:16 21:16

Duleek Duleek 06:48 08:18 11:18 13:18 15:18 17:18 19:18 21:18

Balrath House Balrath House 06:58 08:28 11:28 13:28 15:28 17:28 19:28 21:28

Kentstown Kentstown Church 07:02 08:32 11:32 13:32 15:32 17:32 19:32 21:32

Brownstown Cross Brownstown Cross 07:04 08:34 11:34 13:34 15:34 17:34 19:34 21:34

Mooretown Mooretown 07:07 08:37 11:37 13:37 15:37 17:37 19:37 21:37

Navan Kentstown Road 07:09 08:39 11:39 13:39 15:39 17:39 19:39 21:39

Navan Bailis 07:10 08:40 11:40 13:40 15:40 17:40 19:40 21:40

Navan Athlumney Wood 07:11 08:41 11:41 13:41 15:41 17:41 19:41 21:41

Navan The Orchard 07:12 08:42 11:42 13:42 15:42 17:42 19:42 21:42

Navan Athlumney Road 07:13 08:43 11:43 13:43 15:43 17:43 19:43 21:43

Navan Kennedy Road, Navan 07:20 08:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 17:50 19:50 21:50

Navan Our Lady's Hospital 07:23 08:53 11:53 13:53 15:53 17:53 19:53 21:53

Navan Beaufort House 07:24 08:54 11:54 13:54 15:54 17:54 19:54 21:54

Navan Mullaghboy Industrial Est 07:26 08:56 11:56 13:56 15:56 17:56 19:56 21:56

Rathmore Rathmore 07:36 09:06 12:06 14:06 16:06 18:06 20:06 22:06

Athboy Athboy Church Car Park 07:43 - 12:13 14:13 - 18:13 20:13 22:13

Athboy Athboy Fair Green - 09:12 - - 16:16 - - -

Ráth Chairn Ráth Chairn Siopa agus Caife - 09:23 - - 16:30 - - -



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal6

Timetable

BRÚ NA BÓINNE TO DROGHEDA

Departs Stops Monday - Sunday

Brú na Bóinne Brú na Bóinne Visitor Centre - 10:20 12:20 15:40 17:04*

Newgrange Newgrange Lodge 08:10 10:21 12:21 15:41 17:05

Donore Donore 08:14 10:25 12:25 15:45 17:09

Oldbridge House Battle of the Boyne Visitor Centre 08:22 10:33 12:33 15:53 -

Sheephouse Sheephouse Lodge 08:28 10:39 12:39 15:59 17:14

Tubberfin Tubberfin 08:32 10:43 12:43 16:03 17:18

Drogheda FBD, Donore Road 08:37 10:48 12:48 16:08 17:23

Drogheda Lagavooreen, Donore Road 08:39 10:50 12:50 16:10 17:25

Drogheda John Street, Drogheda 08:43 10:54 12:54 16:14 17:29

Drogheda St Mary's Church 08:45 10:56 12:56 16:16 17:31

Drogheda St Marys Hospital 08:47 10:58 12:58 16:18 17:33

Drogheda Drogheda (MacBride) 08:49 11:00 13:00 16:20 17:35

DROGHEDA TO BRÚ NA BÓINNE

Departs Stops Monday - Sunday

Drogheda Drogheda (MacBride) 09:00 11:20 13:20 16:30 17:45

Drogheda Drogheda Rail Stn 09:01 11:21 13:21 16:31 17:46

Drogheda St Marys Hospital 09:03 11:23 13:23 16:33 17:48

Drogheda St Mary’s Church 09:05 11:25 13:25 16:35 17:50

Drogheda Opp. Drogheda Bus Station (Spar) 09:07 11:27 13:27 16:37 17:52

Drogheda Lagavooreen, Donore Road 09:09 11:29 13:29 16:39 17:54

Drogheda Thatch Pub, Donore Road 09:12 11:32 13:32 16:43 17:58

Tubberfin Tubberfin (Drogheda Men's Shed) 09:16 11:36 13:36 16:48 18:03

Sheephouse Sheephouse Lodge 09:20 11:40 13:40 16:52 18:07

Oldbridge House Battle of the Boyne Visitor Centre 09:26 11:46 13:46 - -

Donore Donore 09:35 11:55 13:55 16:56 18:11

Newgrange Newgrange Lodge 09:39 11:59 13:59 17:00 18:15

Brú na Bóinne Brú na Bóinne Visitor Centre 09:40 12:00 14:00 - -

163: Brú na Bóinne - Drogheda via Battle of the Boyne Visitor Centre
Day: Moday - Sunday

Services do not operate on Christmas Day, St. Stephen’s Day and New Year’s Day

*May to September Only

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 7

1800 303 707

KILLANY NS TO CRECHE

Stops Stops

Killany 14:00 Killany 15:00

Creche 14:15 Creche 15:15

LH804: Killany NS To Creche
School Term Only

LH701: Dundalk To Carlingford
Day: Sunday Weekly

DUNDALK TO CARLINGFORD

Stops Stops

Dundalk 10:45 Omeath 11:30

Gyles Quay 11:05 Carlingford 11:40

Carlingford 11:20 Gyles Quay 11:50

Omeath 11:30 Dundalk 12:10

Stops Stops

Dundalk 13:45 Omeath 14:30

Gyles Quay 14:05 Carlingford 14:40

Carlingford 14:20 Gyles Quay 14:50

Omeath 14:30 Dundalk 15:10

Stops Stops

Dundalk 16:45 Omeath 17:30

Gyles Quay 17:05 Carlingford 17:40

Carlingford 17:20 Gyles Quay 17:50

Omeath 17:30 Dundalk 18:10



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal8

Timetable

LH601: Togher to Drogheda
Day: Saturday Weekly

LH501: Kilkerley & District to Dundalk
Day: Friday Weekly

TOGHER TO DROGHEDA

Stops Stops

Grangebellew 09:25 Drogheda 12:50

Ballygassan 09:35 Termonfeckin 13:05

Annagassan 09:37 Clogher 13:15

Dunany 09:50 Togher 13:25

Port 09:53 Port 13:30

Togher 10:00 Dunany 13:35

Clogher 10:10 Annagassan 13:45

Termonfeckin 10:17 Ballygassan 13:50

Drogheda 10:30 Keenans Cross 14:00

KILKERLEY & DISTRICT TO DUNDALK

Stops Stops

Little Mills 08:55 Dundalk 12:30

Kilkerley National School 09:00 Willow Grove 12:40

Quigleys Cross 09:05 Mullabohy 12:50

Hackballs Cross 09:10 Hackballs Cross 13:00

Mullabohy 09:20 Quigleys Cross 13:05

Willow Grove 09:30 Kilkerley National School 13:10

Dundalk 09:40 Little Mills 13:15

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 9

1800 303 707

LH503: Acclint / Stickillin to Ardee
Day: Friday Weekly

LH502: Carlingford to Dundalk
Day: Friday Weekly

ACCLINT / STICKILLIN TO ARDEE

Stops Stops

Ardee 09:30 Ardee 12:30

Coole 09:35 Tallanstown 12:40

Rathory 09:45 Mills of Louth 12:45

Reaghstown 09:50 Philipstown 12:50

Acclint 10:00 Acclint 13:00

Philipstown 10:10 Philipstown 13:10

Mills of Louth 10:15 Rathory 13:15

Tallanstown 10:20 Coole 13:25

Ardee 10:30 Ardee 13:30

CARLINGFORD TO DUNDALK

Stops Stops

Gyles Quay 09:50 Dundalk 13:30

Rathcorry 10:00 Grange 13:50

Whitestown Cross 10:05 Rath 13:55

Templetown 10:10 Carlingford 14:10

Carlingford 10:20 Templetown 14:20

Rath 10:30 Whitestown Cross 14:30

Grange 10:40 Rathcorry 14:40

Dundalk 11:00 Gyles Quay 14:55

Stops Stops

Stickillin 10:30 Ardee 13:30

Dromin 10:40 Dromin 13:40

Ardee 10:50 Stickillin 13:50



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal10

Timetable

LH506: Annagassan To Dundalk
Day: Friday Weekly

ANNAGASSAN TO DUNDALK

Stops Stops

Linus 09:30 Dundalk 13:30

Annagassan 09:40 Dromiskin 13:40

Castlebellingham 09:50 Castlebellingham 13:50

Dromiskin 10:00 Annagassan 14:00

Dundalk 10:10 Linus 14:10

LH507: Collon to Drogheda
Day: Friday Weekly

COLLON TO DROGHEDA

Stops Stops

Leaby Cross 09:25 Drogheda 12:50

Smarmore 09:30 Drybridge 13:05

Ballapousta 09:33 Hill of Rath 13:10

Collon 09:40 Tullyallen 13:15

Mellifont Abbey 09:45 Mellifont Abbey 13:25

Tullyallen 09:55 Collon 13:30

Hill of Rath 10:00 Ballapousta 13:37

Drybridge 10:05 Smarmore 13:45

Drogheda 10:25 Leaby Cross 13:50

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 11

1800 303 707

LH508: Faughart to Dundalk
Day: Friday Weekly

LH509: Duffy’s Cross to Dundalk
Day: Friday Weekly

FAUGHART TO DUNDALK

Stops Stops

Faughart 10:00 Dundalk 13:00

Monascreebe 10:05 Hackballs Cross 13:15

Kilcurry 10:15 Roche 13:25

Dungooley 10:25 Dungooley 13:30

Roche 10:30 Kilcurry 13:40

Hackballs Cross 10:40 Monascreebe 13:50

Dundalk 10:55 Faughart 13:55

DUFFY’S CROSS TO DUNDALK

Stops Stops

Mansfieldstown 08:55 Dundalk 12:30

Duffy’s Cross 09:00 Stephenstown 12:40

Readypenny 09:10 Knockbridge 12:45

Louth Village 09:25 Louth Village 12:55

Knockbridge 09:35 Readypenny 13:00

Stephenstown 09:40 Duffy’s Cross 13:10

Dundalk 09:50 Mansfieldstown 13:20



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal12

Timetable

MH123: Stamullen to Drogheda
Day: Friday Weekly

MH123B: Bellewstown to Duleek
Day: Friday Weekly

STAMULLEN TO DROGHEDA

Stops Stops

Bellewstown 08:30 Drogheda Town Centre 13:00

Silverstream 08:45 Mosney Road 13:20

Stamullen Village 08:50 Stamullen Post Office 13:25

Stamullen Post Office 08:55 Stamullen Village 13:30

Mosney Road 09:10 Silverstream 13:35

Drogheda Town Centre 09:30 Bellewstown 13:50

BELLEWSTOWN TO DULEEK

Stops

Bellewstown Circular 10:00

Duleek 10:20

Bellewstown Circular 11:00

Stamullen 11:20

Bellewstown Circular 12:00

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 13

1800 303 707

LH402: Monasterboice to Drogheda
Day: Thursday Weekly

LH403: Termonfeckin to Drogheda
Day: Thursday Weekly

LH404: Carrickmacross to Dundalk
Day: Thursday Weekly

MONASTERBOICE TO DROGHEDA

Stops Stops

Monasterboice 09:45 Drogheda 12:50

Tenure 09:55 Ballymakenny 13:05

Mullary 10:00 Cockle Road Cross 13:08

Maiden’s Cross 10:03 Fieldstown 13:12

Fieldstown 10:07 Maiden’s Cross 13:15

Cockle Road Cross 10:10 Mullary 13:20

Ballymakenny 10:20 Tenure 13:30

Drogheda 10:30 Monasterboice 13:40

TERMONFECKIN TO DROGHEDA

Stops Stops

Sandpit 10:00 Drogheda 13:00

Termonfeckin 10:20 Termonfeckin 13:10

Drogheda 10:30 Sandpit 13:30

CARRICKMACROSS TO DUNDALK

Stops Stops

Carrickmacross 10:00 Dundalk 13:00

Kilanny 10:10 Louth village 13:10

Louth village 10:25 Kilanny 13:25

Dundalk 10:35 Carrickmacross 13:35



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal14

Timetable

LH407: Tallanstown to Dundalk
Day: Thursday Weekly

TALLANSTOWN TO DUNDALK

Stops Stops

Stabannon 09:30 Dundalk 13:00

Ardee Bypass 09:45 Knockbridge 13:05

Tallanstown 10:00 Louth Village 13:10

Louth Village 10:10 Tallanstown 13:20

Knockbridge 10:15 Ardee Bypass 13:35

Dundalk 10:20 Stabannon 13:50

LH301: Togher to Drogheda
Day: Wednesday Weekly

TOGHER TO DROGHEDA

Stops Stops

Grangebellew 09:25 Drogheda 12:50

Keenan’s Cross 09:30 Termonfeckin 13:05

Ballygassan 09:35 Clogher 13:15

Annagassan 09:40 Togher 13:25

Dunany 09:50 Port 13:30

Port 09:55 Dunany 13:35

Togher 10:00 Annagassan 13:45

Clogher 10:10 Ballygassan 13:50

Termonfeckin 10:20 Ardee Bypass 13:35

Drogheda 10:30 Grangebellew 14:00

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 15

1800 303 707

LH303: Dunleer to Drogheda
Day: Wednesday Weekly

DUNLEER TO DROGHEDA

Stops Stops

Philipstown 09:30 Drogheda 13:30

Dromin 09:35 Monasterboice 13:45

Coneyburrow 09:40 Mullary Cross 13:50

Dunleer 09:45 Stonehouse 13:52

Grangebellew 09:50 Grangebellew 13:55

Stonehouse 09:53 Dunleer 14:00

Mullary Cross 09:55 Coneyburrow 14:05

Monasterboice 10:00 Dromin 14:10

Drogheda 10:15 Philipstown 14:15

LL102: Lobinstown and Dundalk
Day: Wednesday Weekly

LOBINSTOWN AND DUNDALK

Stops Stops

Lobinstown 09:30 Dundalk 13:30

Drumconrath 09:45 Ardee 13:50

Ardee 09:55 Drumconrath 14:00

Dundalk 10:15 Lobinstown 14:15

LH203: Clogherhead to Drogheda
Day: Tuesday Weekly

CLOGHERHEAD TO DROGHEDA

Stops Stops

Clogherhead 10:00 Drogheda 13:00

Callystown 10:10 Termonfeckin 13:15

Almondstown 10:15 Almondstown 13:20

Termonfeckin 10:20 Callystown 13:25

Drogheda 10:35 Clogherhead 13:35



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal16

Timetable

LH405: Reaghstown to Dundalk
Day: Thursday Fortnightly (every 2nd week)

REAGHSTOWN TO DUNDALK

Stops Stops

Reaghstown 10:00 Dundalk 12:00

Ardee 10:15 Ardee 12:20

Dundalk 10:35 Reaghstown 12:35

CHANNONROCK TO DUNDALK

Stops Stops

Channonrock 10:00 Dundalk 13:00

Dundalk 10:30 Channonrock 13:30

LH107: Channonrock to Dundalk
Day: Monday Fortnightly (every 2nd week)

MH207: Collon DRT
Day: 3rd Thursday of every month

COLLON DRT

Stops Stops

Balrenny 13:30 Collon (Watters pub) 16:30

Grangegeeth 13:40 Rathdonnell 16:40

Collon Village 13:55 Glenmore 16:50

Redlodge 14:05 Redlodge 16:55

Glenmore 14:15 Collon Village 17:05

Rathdonnell 14:20 Grangegeeth 17:20

Collon (Watters pub) 14:30 Balrenny 17:30

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 17

1800 303 707

LH304: Dunleer to Dundalk
Day: Last Wednesday in Month

DUNLEER TO DUNDALK

Stops Stops

Philipstown 09:50 Dundalk 13:30

Dromin 09:55 Dundalk IT 13:35

Dunleer 10:00 Castlebellingham 13:45

Castlebellingham 10:10 Dunleer 13:55

Dundalk IT 10:20 Dromin 14:00

Dundalk 10:25 Philipstown 14:05



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal18

Timetable

LH101: Collon to Dundalk
Day: 3rd Monday of every month

LH102: Togher to Dundalk
Day: Monthly 2nd Monday of the Month

COLLON TO DUNDALK

Stops Stops

Drogheda 09:20 Dundalk 12:50

Drybridge 09:30 Ardee 13:10

Hill of Rath 09:35 Smarmore 13:20

Tullyallen 09:40 Collon 13:30

Mellifont Abbey 09:45 Mellifont Abbey 13:35

Collon 09:50 Tullyallen 13:40

Ballapousta 10:00 Hill of Rath 13:45

Ardee 10:10 Drybridge 13:50

Dundalk 10:30 Drogheda 14:00

TOGHER TO DUNDALK

Stops Stops

Termonfeckin 09:30 Dundalk 12:50

Clogher 09:35 Dundalk IT 12:55

Togher 09:40 Castlebellingham 13:03

Port 09:45 Ballygassan 13:10

Dunany 09:50 Annagassan 13:15

Grangebellew 10:00 Grangebellew 13:20

Annagassan 10:05 Dunany 13:30

Ballygassan 10:10 Port 13:35

Castlebellingham 10:15 Togher 13:40

Dundalk IT 10:25 Clogher 13:45

Dundalk 10:30 Termonfeckin 13:50

Accessible for All. For Door-to-door pick up call 046 907 4830

Accessible for All. For Door-to-door pick up call 046 907 4830

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 19

1800 303 707

Healthcare Bus Services

Healthcare and Hospital services.
Louth Access to Health DRT Service Daily LH215.

Hospital and healthcare services are for people who have difficulty
accessing public transport to appointments. These services are
busy and must be booked in advance as seats are limited and in high
demand. We use volunteers where possible.

Please ring 046 907 4830 or 1800 303 707 as soon as you get your 
appointment.

Volunteers needed to support health and hospital services for people in 
Co. Louth.

For more information, please ring Deirdre on 046 907 4830.



Email: lmf@locallink.ie 
Web:  www.locallinklmf.ie
           @TFILocalLinkLMF
           twitter.com/locallinklmf
           tfilocallinklmf

Tel:  046 907 4830 or 1800 303 707 

Operated by: TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal
Unit 23, Mullaghboy Industrial Estate, Navan, Co. Meath, CI5WK09

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, weekly, adult, young adult and child 
fares. Cash is accepted and Free Travel Pass holders and children under 5 years 
travel for free. For more information on fares, please visit: transportforireland.ie/
fares/bus-fares or call TFI Local Link Regional

Ask your driver or other staff member for assistance.
Full information on all available journeys and connections on National Journey 
Planner at www.transportforireland.ie

You can use the TFI Leap Card to pay for your ticket.
For further details, visit: transportforireland.ie

For more information

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible

N51

N51

N
2

N2

N2

N2

N52

N
52

N53

N1

A
2

A
1

N33

M
1

M
1

M1

Dundalk

Tullyallen

Louth

Tallanstown

Dunleer

Lawlesstown

Termonfeckin

Monasterboice

Knockbridge

Annagassan

Haggardstown

Kilkerley

Castlebellingham

Clogherhead

Castletown

Ravensdale

Faughart

Grange

Kilcurry

Stabannon

Stickillen

Aclint

Smarmore

Ardee

Inniskeen

Togher

Omeath

Hackballscross

Du�y’s Cross

Stonetown

Collon

Duleek

Donore

Tubberfin
Newgrange

Mellifont Abbey

Brú na Boinne

Ballymakenny

Tenure

Sandpit

Grangebellew

Philipstown

Dromin Port

Dunany
Ballygassan

Dromiskien

Lobinstown

Drumconrath

Reaghstown

Channonrock

Monascreebe

Killanny

Gyles Quay

Carlingford

Drogheda

Carrickmacross

Louth Service Area



Information correct at time of print: June 2024


